
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Forestry and Fire Protection 
Southern Region - San Bernardino Unit 

Last Updated02/28/2025

Physical Address 
3800 Sierra Way 
San Bernardino, CA 92405 

Mailing Address 
3800 Sierra Way 
San Bernardino, CA 92405 

Public Phone Number 
(909) 881-6900 

Fax 
(909) 881-6969 

For SCO Use Only 
BDU.Personnel@fire.ca.gov 

Agency Codes 
541, 542 units 303, 313, 331, 334, 335, 355 

Administrative Officer 
John Toon (909) 881-6900 john.toon@fire.ca.gov 

Staff Services Manager I 
Amanda Tune (909) 486-2223 amanda.tune@fire.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist 
Sarah Valdivia (909) 881-3935 sarah.valdivia@fire.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Jennifer Avila (909) 881-6900 ext. 6947 jennifer.avila@fire.ca.gov 
Anita Venegas (909) 881-6940 anita.venegas@fire.ca.gov 
Ana Solis (909) 881-6932 ana.solis@fire.ca.gov 
 

mailto:BDU.Personnel@fire.ca.gov
mailto:john.toon@fire.ca.gov
mailto:amanda.tune@fire.ca.gov
mailto:sarah.valdivia@fire.ca.gov
mailto:jennifer.avila@fire.ca.gov
mailto:anita.venegas@fire.ca.gov
mailto:ana.solis@fire.ca.gov

	Physical Address
	Mailing Address
	Public Phone Number
	Fax
	For SCO Use Only
	Agency Codes
	Administrative Officer
	Staff Services Manager I
	Senior Personnel Specialist
	Personnel Specialist

